

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 20624

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2008 in CRLM No. 22008/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Pipaniya,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Grover,Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

It is made clear that notice is being issued on the specific undertaking of the petitioner that he will surrender before the Trial Court within a week. If he does it, he shall be released on bail on the same terms as was granted earlier. The Trial Court shall now proceed with the matter and no adjournment shall be sought for by th petitioner. If any adjournment is sought for, the bail granted by this order shall stand revoked.

Pendency of this matter shall not stand in the way of continuance of the trial.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER